GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4401
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2009

PUBLICATION OF BOOKS
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Publications Division of the Ministry has published books in different Indian languages;
(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and the current year alongwith the titles of these books, separately;
(c) the amount spent thereon during the said period, language-wise; and

(d) the efforts made/being made by the Government to publish more books in Indian language instead of English Language?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (DR. S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Details as per Annexure 'A'

(c) Details as per Annexure 'B'.

(d) The Government makes constant efforts to publish more books in Indian languages such as:

(i) Ministry of Information & Broadcasting has instituted the Bharatendu Harishchandra Awards to promote original writings in Hindi.
Every year these awards are given under the categories of Mass Communication and Journalism, Women's Issues, Children's

Literature and National Integration.

(ii) Publications Division of the Ministry makes efforts to obtain original manuscripts in Indian languages on subjects of local and national relevance.

(iii) Books on subjects of national interest are also translated in various Indian languages from time to time to make them available to people all over the country.

(iv) Majority of the books of Publications Division are published in Hindi and other Indian languages as per the details given below:-

Year Total No. Books Books in Books
of books in Hindi other in English
published regional

languages

2006-07 108 47 28 33
2007-08 103 51 22 30
2008-09 116 68 18 30

ANNEXURE - 'A'

ANNEXURE AS REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4401 FOR
ANSWER ON 04.08.2009

PUBLICATIONS PRODUCED DURING THE YEAR 2006-2007

Publications printed and released from April 2006 to March 2007

LANGUAGE PRICE (Rs.)

ENGLISH

1. Valmiki & Vyas 40.00

2. Childern's Ramayana 60.00

3. Press in India -

4. Great Masters of Indian Cinema - Dadasaheb Phalke 195.00
Award Winners

5. A Career For You 150.00

6. Dr. Zakir Hussain (BMI) (Dlx.) 85.00

7 Speeches of President Rajnendra Prasad (BMI) (Dlx.) (Rep.) 285.00
8. Folk Tales of Kashmir 100.00

9. Catalouge 2006 (billingual) -

10. 5000 Years of Indian Architecture (Rep.) 60.00

11. Sectional Catalouge - 2006 (Five Items) -

12. The Story of India's Struggle For Freedom (Dlx.) (Or.) 75.00
13. Indian Embroidery (Rep.) 75.00

14. Selected Speeches of Subhash Chandra Bose (Dlx.) (Or.) 120.00
15. Selected Speeches of Prime Minister Manmohan Singh (Vol..II) (Dlx.) 450.00
16. Aspects of Indian Music (Rep.) 60.00

17. History of Indian Railway (Rep.) (Dlx.) 250.00

18. Folk Arts and Social Communication (Rep.) (Dlx.) 125.00

19. Economic History of India Vol. I (Rep.) (Dlx.) 175.00

20. Economic History of India Vol. II (Rep.) (Dlx.) 260.00


21. Gopal Bhand (Rep.) 40.00

22. Amir Khusrau (Rep.) (Dlx.) 150.00

23. India - 2007 (Annual Reference) 250.00

24. Tales From India & Abroad 50.00

25. Castles in The Air - Tales From Rajasthan 60.00
26. Indian Navy — A Perspective (D1x.) 300.00

27. Press in India 2005 - 2006 -

28. Annual Report Vol. I (M/o I & B) 2006 - 07 -
29. Annual Report Vol. II (M/o I & B) 2006 - 07 -
30. Outcome Budget 2007-08

31. Speeches of Rajendra Prasad Vol. II (Rep.) (Dlx.) 310.00
32. Tales From Tavi 60.00

33. 100 Years of Sartyagraha (Dlx.) 560.00
LANGUAGE PRICE (Rs.)

HINDI

1 Press In India 2004 - 2005 -

2 Kahavaton Ki Kahaniyan 90.00

3 Bharat Chodo Andolan 45.00

4. Hamare Pakshi (Dlx.) 190.00

5. Paridhi Se Bahar 80.00

6 Sangeet Bachhon Ke Liye 80.00

7 Char Baatein 60.00

8. Jalianwala Bagh (Rep.) 40.00

9. Hindi Cinema Ka Itihas (Dlx.) 160.00

10. Jabtshuda Geet 50.00

11. Upgrah Ke Bahar Bhitar (D1x.) 160.00

12. Anokhi Duniya Anokhe Log 40.00

13. Kahaniyan Balidan Ki (Rep.) 40.00

14. Upbohkta Sanarakshan Abhiyan Aur Upbhogta Adhikar 100.00
15. Indonesia Ke Sanskritik Shilalekh (Dlx.) 85.00
16. Lahron Ka Kehar (Dlx.) 100.00

17. Krantikari Mahilayen (Rep.) 60.00

18. Maitrayi (Rep.) 33.00

19. Panna Dhay (Rep.) 28.00

20. Kamla Devi Chattopadhyay (Rep.) 30.00

21. Annie Besant (Rep.) 32.00

22. Prakash Bharti -

23. Chhatrapati Shivaji 55.00

24. Nanddas (Dlx.) (Or.) 85.00

25. Tulsidas (Dlx.) (Rep.) 90.00

26. Bhule Bisre Krantikari (Dlx.) (Rep.) 100.00
27. Bharat Ke Gaurav (Vol. III) (Dlx.) (Rep.) 150.00
28. Ayurved - Samanaya Rog Aur Upchar (Dlx.) (Or.) 120.00
29. Vigyaan Hamare Aas Pas 100.00

30. Vivekananda Chitravali 50.00

31. Bharat Ke Gaurav -Part I (Dlx.) 125.00

32. sanskriti Ke Padav 65.00

33. C. Rajgopalachari (BMI) (Dlx.) 130.00

34. Bharat Ke Gaurav - Part II (Dlx.) 160.00

35. Bhartiya Kala Ke Hastakshar (Dlx.) 190.00

36. Sardar panikkar (BMI) 140.00

37. Bharat - 2007 (Annual Refrence) 250.00

38. Bharat Ki Veerangnian (Rep.) 95.00

39. Desh Videsh Ke Mahpurush (Rep.) 50.00

40. Bhartiya Vesh Bhusha 120.00

41. Akbar (Rep.) 60.00

42. R.N. Thakur Chitrakatha (Rep.) 40.00

43. Ye Gatha Veer Jawahar Ki (Rep.) 50.00

44. Outcome Budget 2007-08 -

45. Varshik Report 2006-07 Part I -
46. Varshik Report 2006-07 Part II -
47. Vigyan Mein Mahanta Ki Or. 90.00

LANGUAGE PRICE (Rs.)
REGIONAL LANGUAGES

1. Lal Bahadur Shastri (Kannada) 100.00

2. Bhartendu Harishchandra (Urdu) 130.00

3. Gandhi - A Pictorial Biography (Oriya) 90.00

4. Kalpana Chawla (Punjabi) 70.00

5. Indian Costumes (Malyalam) 185.00

6. Kalpana Chawla (Oriya) 95.00

7 An Approach to 1lth Five Year Plan (Kannada) -

8. An Approach to 1lth Five Year Plan (Bengali) -

9. An Approach to 1lth Five Year Plan (Punjabi) -

10. An Approach to 1lth Five Year Plan (Oriya) -

11. An Approach to 1lth Five Year Plan (Tamil) -

12. An Approach to 1lth Five Year Plan (Telugu) -

13. An Approach to 1lth Five Year Plan (Assmese) -

14. An Approach to 1lth Five Year Plan (Malayalam) -

15. An Approach to 1lth Five Year Plan (Gujrati) -

16. An Approach to 1lth Five Year Plan (Marathi) -

17. An Approach to 1lth Five Year Plan (Urdu) -

18. Sulabh Pachtantra (Marathi) 75.00

19. C. N. Annadurai (BMI) (Dlx.) (Tamil) 125.00

20. Ajkal Aur Premchand (Urdu) 210.00

21. Great Men & Women of India (Dlx. ) (Telugu) 120.00
22. Ancient India (Dlx.) (Telugu) (Or.) 130.00

23. The Story of Telecommunications (Tamil) (Dlx. ) 100.00
24. Geet Ramayana (Marathi) 50.00

25. Significance of Gandhi as a Man and Thinker (Urdu) 55.00
26. Guru Nanak Se Guru Granth Sahib Tak (Punjabi) 150.00
27. Rochak Aitihasik Kahaniyan (Part II) (Tamil) 90.00
28. Desh Videsh Ki Kahaniyan (Telugu) 75.00

TOTAL NO. OF TITLES PRINTED AND RELEASED FROM APRIL 2006 TO MARCH 2007

ENGLISH - 33

HINDI - 47

REGIONAL LANGUAGES - 28
TOTAL - 108


PUBLICATIONS PRODUCED DURING THE YEAR 2007-2008

Publications printed and released from April 2007 to March 2008

LANGUAGE PRICE (Rs.)
ENGLISH

Lal Bahadur Shastri (DLX.) 275.00

United Nations in the Service of the Common Man 75.00
Speeches of President Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam 600.00
A Guide to Home Gardening 170.00

Ancient India 85.00

The Charkha And The Roses. (Rep.) 75.00
How to Age Gracefully and Be Happy 60.00
Bharatiya Vigyan Manjusha (Delx.) Rep. 600.00

9. My Book of Human Rights 75.00

10.Legends and Folk Tales From and around Asia 28.00
11.Selected Speeches of P M Man Mohan Singh-(Vol-III) 355.00
12.Speeches of Dr. Rajendre Prasad (Vol-III) 335.00
13.Indian Classical Dance (Rep) 240.00

l4.sardar Patel (Pictorial) (Rep) 100.00
15.Inspiring Historical Stories (Vol-I) 35.00

16. Inspiring Historical Stories (Vol-II) 65.00
17.Bhagat Singh The Eternal Rebel 150.00
18.India-2008 300.00

19.1857 The Uprising 160.00
20.0ur National Flag (Revised) 200.00
21.The Dreaming Kid 30.00
22.Creation Stories 40.00
23.Catalogue-2008 - -
24.Delhi in 1857 100.00
25.The Bhuj Story (Rep) 55.00
26.The Phantom Tales 65.00
27.Sunita Williams 100.00
28.Annual Report (M/o. I&B) Part-I - -
29.Annual Report (M/o. I&B) Part-II - -
30.0utcom Budget 2008-09 - -
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HINDI

1. safalta Ka Mantra 60.00

2. Bhartiya Swatantra Andolan Ka Itihas 230.00

3. Ahilyabai Holkar 34.00

4. Bhojpur Ki Lok Sanskriti Evam Paramparain 94.00
5. Jharkhand Ki Lok Kathain 34.00

6. Bharat Ke Samachar Patra 2005-06 - -

7 Bharatendu Harish Chandra Awards 2004-05 - -

8. Kahavaton Ki Kahaniyan 90.00

9. Vaibav Aur Vairagya 200.00

10.Kile Ka Rahasiya 35.00

11.Kavi Soordas 95.00

12.Mayamrig 60.00

13.Mahan Ganithagya-Aryabhat 130.00

14.Bhartiya Swatantra Andolan Ka Ithihas (Part-IV) 340.00
15.Yeh Karvan Hamara 110.00

16.1857 Swatantrata Sangram (Rep.) 75.00
17.Uttrakhand ke Adiwasi (Rep.) 70.00

18.Shahid Bachchon Ki Gourav Gatha 40.00
19.Thirkhte Pankh (Rep.) 60.00
20.Ayurveda-Samanaya Rog Avam Upchar (Rep.) 120.00
21.Kala Pani (Rep.) 25.00

22.Veer Kunwar Singh 50.00

23.Tatya Tope 45.00

24 .Udahran 200.00

25.Sangeet Bachon Ke Liye (Rep.) 80.00

26.Bharat Ke Bodh Vihar 75.00

27.1857 Sachitra Jhanki (Rep.) 80.00

28.Shaheed Bhagat singh 210.00

29.Bharat-2008 300.00

30.Maulana Jalaluddin Rumi 70.00

31.Lok Mein Jal 90.00

32.Speeches of PM Vol-II (DLX) 450.00

33.Adivasi Kala (Rep.) 45.00

34.Ek Thee Sheena 45.00

35.Bhukamp 50.00

36.Bhartiya Swatantrata Andolan Ka Itihas-II (Rep.) 250.00

37.Varshik Report (M/o I&B) Part-I - -
38.Varshik Report (M/o I&B) Part-II - -
39.Parinam Budget 2008-09 - -

40.Mahapurushon Ke Prerak Prasang (Rep.) 65.00
41.Bharat Ki Virangnayen (Rep.) 95.00

42 .Desh-Videsh Ke Mahapurush (Rep.) 50.00
43.Prachin Bharatiya Abhilekh 170.00

44 .sanskritik Sangam Ki Bhumi Uttarakhand 185.00
45..Bihar Ki Lok Kathaien (Rep.) 45.00
46.Lucknow Ki dhrohar 70.00

47.Racharya Ramchandra Shukala 165.00

48.Dalit Devo Bhawa (Rep.) 300.00

49.Babu Jagjivan Ram (BMI) Rep. 135.00
50.Aaiye Avishkarak Bane (Rep.) 90.00

51.A thought for the Day (Billngual) Rep. Delx. 145.00

REGIONAL LANGUAGES

1. 1857 (Punjabi) 105.00

2. 1857 Li Jange Azadi (Urdu) 120.00

3. Great Man Great Deeds (Malayalam) 145.00

4. 1857 Revolt (Urdu) 135.00

5. R.N. Thakur Ki Bal Kahaniyan (Malayalam) 75.00
6. S. Srinivasa Iyenger (BMI) (TAMIL) 95.00

7 Ramanand Chattopadhyay. (BMI) (Bengali) 75.00
8. Eminent Broadcaster (Telgu) 145.00

9. Nehru-A Pictorial Biography (Oriya) 125.00
10.Mother Teresa (Telugu) 95.00

11.Guru Nanak Se Guru Granth Sahib Tak (Marathi) 300.00


12.sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel (BMI) (Marathi) 100.00

13.Eighteen Fifty Seven (Telugu) 460.00

l4.peacock (Tamil) 65.00

15.Ravindranath Thaku Ki Bal Kahanian (Oriya) 145.0
16.Baital Kathaien (Tamil) 60.00

17.Nobel Puruskar Vijeta Mahilayen (Marathi) 125.00
18.Guru Nanak Se Gurugranth Sahib Tak (Urdu) 145.00
19.Sarojini Naidu (BMI) (Bengali) 205.00

20.Vishwa Ki Shrestha Lok Kathaien (Part-2) (Malayalam)
21.Satguru Ram Sigh Te Kuka Lehar (Punjabi) 105.00

22.Vishwa Ki Shrestha Lok Kathaien (Part-4) (Malayalam)

TOTAL TITLES REALEASED IN (APRIL-2007-MARCH-08

ENGLISH -30

HINDI =51

REGIONAL LANGUAGE =22
TOTAL 103

PUBLICATIONS PRODUCED DURING THE YEAR 2008-2009

Publications printed and released from April - 2008 to March - 2009:

Hindi
Name of the Title

.Bharatiya Lok Nritya 180.00

.Nana Saheb Peshwa 50.00

.Mahapurushon Ka Manovinod 65.00
.Bahadurshaha Zafar 50.00

.Safed Bagh 55.00

.Parvatarohan Ka Romanch 110.00

7Isa Ki Laghu Kathaien 40.00
8.Bharatiya Swatantrata Andolan - 320.00
Ka Itihas (Part-III) Rep.

9.Kissa Char Darvesh Ki 50.00

10.Desh Videsh Ke Tyohar 80.00

11.Bodh Dharam Ke 2500 Years 128.00
12.P.M. Speeches (Vol.III) 654.00
13.Prakash Bharati aelaelae,
14.Soochna Bharati aelaelae;

15.Katha Kalidas Ki 50.00

16.Jatak Kathaien 118.00
17.Amar Shaheed Bhagat Singh 86.00
18.Dayal Singh Majithia 110.00
19.Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sachitra Jeevani (Rep.)
20.Upabhokta Sangrakshan 155.00
21.Bharatiya Dak Tikito Ka Itihas 85.00
22.Rajguru 135.00

23.Kahaniyan Balidan Ki 50.00

24.Lorik Chanda (Rep.) 40.00

25.Bharat Ke Sanskritik Ekta (Rep.) 74.00
26.Anokhi Duniya Anokhe Log (Rep.) 40.00
27.Apni Hindi Sudharen (Rep.) 93.00
28.Vigyan Baramasa 100.00

29.Ramdhari Singh Dinkar 125.00
30.Bharat Chodo Andolan (Rep.) 65.00
31.Chatishgarh Ki Lok Kathayen (Rep.) 52.00
32.Chhau Nritya Kala 188.00

33.5ing (Rep.) 105.00

34.Man Jiska Majboot (Rep.) 65.00
35.Ashtchap Kavi Parmanad Das 80.00
36.Kahavaton Ki Kahaniyan 98.00
37.Ashtchap Kavi Kumban Das 90.00
38.Gramin Jiwan Main Vigyan 80.00
39.Bundelkhand Ke Murtishilp 70.00
40.Apni Hindi Sawarien 110.00

41.Albert Einstien (Delx.) 288.00
42.Sanskrit Lokokti Kosh (Rep.) 70.00
43.Begum Hazarat Mahal 90.00

44 .Khel Niyam Aur Prashikshan (Rep.) 76.00
45.Jharkhand 95.00

46.Ek Pati 80.00

47.Bharat Ke Rashtriya Udhyan 215.00
48.Bharat-2009 345.00
49.Gramin Jivan Mein Vigyan (Rep.) 80.00
50.Chhtisgarh Ke Lok Kathaein (Rep.) 40.00
51.Vigyan Hamare Raspas (Rep.) 100.00
52.Niti Kathaien (Rep.) 55.00

53.Saras Kathaien (Rep.) 50.00

54.Bal Mahabharat (Part-I) (Rep.) 60.00
55.Awala Daan (Rep.) 90.00

56.Adiwasi Garh Chhtisgarh (Rep.) 100.00
57.Netaji Sampurna Vangmaya (Vol.-11) 145.00
58.Paryavaran 105.00

59.Tilak Ka Mukadma 335.00

60.Jamanalal Bajaj (BMI) Rep. 165.00
61.Sant Kabeer (Rep.) 130.00

62.Rashtra Mandal Khel 85.00
63.Bhoomandlikaran 85.00

64.M A Ansari (BMI) 115.00

65.Shahidon Ka Parichay (Rep.) 315.00
66.Bidhan Chandra Roy (BMI) 145.00
67.Bharat Ke Samachar Patra EGHEGH
68.Police Jaanch Main Vigyan 45.00

(GRS

o

English

Name of the Title
Price (Rs.)

1.India in Space 235.00

2.Gandhi Ordained in South Africa (Pop)

&€ |a€|a€1a€|DoaE A€ &€ 14€ ) .. (Deluxe) 38
3.Vedic Lore 105.00

4. Mass Media in India-2008 410.00

5.Selected Speeches of PM Vol.IV. (Dulx.)
6.Acharya Narendra Dev

0

125.00

100.00

100.00

330.00
0.00

480.00
100.00

Price(Rs.)


7. Khudiram Bose

8.CWMG (Vol.-4) Rep. Delx.

9.CWMG (Vol.-23) Rep. Delx.

10.Earth in Peril 155.00

85.00
100.00

11l.Democracy & Human Development In India

12.Press in India 2006-2007
13.Essay on Indian Economics
14.Dr. Shanti Swaroop Bhatnagar
15.India - Medival History (Rep.)

16.India-Society, Religion & Literature in

-Ancient & Medieval Period (Rep.)
17.India-2009 (A Reference Annual

18.India: Pre Historic & Proto Historic Period (Rep)
19.Why People Protest 190.00

20.India: Art & Architecture (Rep.)

75.00

21.Report for Vote on Account-(2009-10

22.Inscriptions of Ashoka (Rep.)
23.Celebrating Seasons
24.India Early History (Rep.)

60.00
75.00

25.India Govt. Economics life in Ancient and-

Medieval Period (Rep.)

26.2500 Years of Buddhism (Rep.)

27.CWMG (Vol.-21) Rep. (Deluxe

28.CWMG (Vol.-24) Rep. (Deluxe

29.CWMG (Vol.-25) Rep. (Deluxe
(

)
)
)
30.CWMG (Vol.-41) Rep. (Deluxe)

Regional Languages

Name of the Title

.Sectional Catalogue (Bilingual
.Bapu Ke Saath (Rep.) Telugu)

Bahadur Bacche (Rep.) (Telugu)
.Punjab De Lok Nanch (Punjabi)
9.C.N. Annadurai BMI (Rep.) (Tamil)
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10.Srinivas Iyengar BMI (Rep.) (Tamil)

11.Desh-Videsh Ki Kahaniyan (Bengali)
12.Indian Folk Dances (Punjabi)

13.Rochak Itihasik Kahaniyan (Marathi)

14.Rochak Itihasik Kahaniyan (Tamil
15.Khazeera-e-Ghalib (Urdu)

16.Krantidoot Azimullah Khan (Punjabi)
Part-II (Oriya)

17.Vishwa Ki Shreshtha Lok Kathaien-

230.00

Price(Rs.)

.Buddha Gatha (Oriya) 200.00
.Vishwa Ki Shreshtha Lok Kathaien - III (Marathi)
.Gandhi-A Pictorial Biography (Gujarati

a€lae

.Videshi Yatriyon Ki Nazar Mein Bharat- (Rep) (Tamil)

38.

215
12

130.00

18.Vishwa Ki Shreshtha Lok Kathaien- Part-IV (Oriya)

TOTAL NO. OF TITLES RELEASED DURING YEAR 2008-2009

ENGLISH - 30

HINDI - 68

REGIONAL LANGUAGES - 18
116

ANNEXURE - A

43.00

65.00

70.00

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

100.00
125.00
i
77.00
52.00
00
180.00
.00
5.00

315.00
80.00
65.00

40.00
110.00
90.00

PUBLICATIONS PRODUCED DURING THE YEAR 2009 TO TILL DATE:-

Publications printed and released from April 2009 to July 2009

LANGUAGE PRICE (Rs.)

ENGLISH

1. Annual Report 2008-09
2. Outcome Budget 2009-10

HINDI
1. Netaji Sampurna Vangmay (Vol-10) 175.00
2. Dalit Devo Bhawa (Part-II)-Dlx 300.00
3. Ashtchhap Ke Kavi - Chaturbhuj Das 70.00
4. Dash Kumar Charit 90.00
5. Thirukkural 70.00
6. Purvottar ke Swatantrata Senani 60.00
7 Lalu ka Mobile 55.00
8. Outcome Budget 2009-10
9. Annual Report 2008-09
REGIONAL LANGUAGES
1. Jawaharlal Nehru (BMI) (Tamil) 540.00
2. Betal Kathai (Oriya) 110.00
3. Sahasavanitha Durgabai Deshmukh (Telgu) 70.00

Total number of titles till July-2009

75.00


English 02
Hindi 09
Regional languages 03

TOTAL 14

Annexure - B

The amount spent thereon during the last three years and booked/under process for the current
year till date language wise is as follows :-

S.No Language Year
2006-07 (Rs) 2007-08(Rs) 2008-09(Rs) 2009-till date(Rs)

. Assamese#

. Bengali 46,660 25,000

. English 65,83,645 45,52,760 46,22,580

. Gujarati 41,660

. Hindi 44,11,899 48,82,378 46,35,070 2,91,320
. Kannada 16,660

Marathi 1,91,660 1,04.160 59,990
Malyalam 86,650

9. Oriya 44,990 66,660 18,330

10. Punjabi 73,330 70,000 95,830

11. Tamil 1,04,990 57,490 1,12,980 90,000
12. Telugu 1,64,150 76,660 23,330

13. Urdu 74,990 66,660 43,330
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# Currently one book is under translation.
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